AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4778
SWITCH
1.5A/ 2.1A/ 2.5A POWER SWITCH WITH FLAG
REV1.0     - JAN 2018 RELEASED -     - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A4778 is an integrated power switch for

 MID and Notebook Computer
TYPICAL APPLICATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-25
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel E5
A4778ZE5R-TD
A4778ZE5VR-TD
MSOP8
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel MS8
A4778ZMS8R-TD
A4778ZMS8VR-TD
Note
Z: Continuous Current
A : 1.5A / E : 2.1A
F : 2.5A
T: Active
H: High; L: Low
D: Output Discharge
N: No Output Discharge
Y: Output Discharge
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4778
SWITCH
1.5A/ 2.1A/ 2.5A POWER SWITCH WITH FLAG
REV1.0     - JAN 2018 RELEASED -     - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function
SOT-25 MSOP8
1 6,7,8 OUT
Switch Output: Connected to the drain of the internal MOSFET.
Typically connect to switched side of load.
2 1 GND Ground.
3 5 FLG   Open-drain Fault Flag Output. 3ms delay for thermal shutdown.
4 4 EN( EN ) Enable: Logic level enable input. Make sure EN pin never floating.
5 2,3 IN
Input Supply: Connected to the Source of the internal MOSFET
and provides internal DC current to operate the control circuitry.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4778
SWITCH
1.5A/ 2.1A/ 2.5A POWER SWITCH WITH FLAG
REV1.0     - JAN 2018 RELEASED -     - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
IN -0.3V ~ 7V
OUT -0.3V ~ VIN
EN/EN  -0.3V ~ VIN+0.3V
FLG  -0.3V ~ VIN+0.3V
ESD Rating per ESDA/JEDEC JDS-001-2014
Human Body Mode ±6kVNOTE1
ESD Ratings per IEC61000-4-2NOTE2
Contact Discharge ±8kV
Air Discharge ±15kV
Package Thermal Resistance NOTE3
θJA, SOT-25 250°C/W
θJA, MSOP8 200°C/W
θJC, SOT-25 60°C/W
θJC, MSOP8 55°C/W
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = 25°C)
SOT-25 0.5W
MSOP8 0.6W
Max Junction TemperatureNOTE4 150°C
TS, Storage Temperature -65°C ~ +150°C